Washable Subminiature Toggles   Series A
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Subminiature size saves space on PC boards.
Specifically developed for logic-level applications.
Totally sealed body construction prevents contact contamination
and allows time- and money-saving automated soldering and
washing.
Award-winning STC contact mechanism with benefits

--- Blue GG
--- Gray HH
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
A12JV
CIRCUITS
11 OFF NONE ON
22 ON NONE ON
33 ON OFF ON
55 ON NONE (ON)
RR (ON) NONE ON
88 (ON) OFF (ON)
99 ON OFF (ON)
SS (ON) OFF ON
44 ON ON ON
66 (ON) ON (ON)
77 ON ON (ON)
(    )  =  Momentary
TOGGLES
AA .394" Bat
JJ .248" Bat
J2J2 .248" Antistatic Bat
EE .394" Flatted
HH .248" Flatted
Snap Top for A or
B Paddle
11 2A JJJ VVV
OPTIONAL CAPS
GG .394" Bat Lever Cap
JJ .248" Bat Lever Cap
PADDLES
AA Short Paddle for K Toggle
BB Long Paddle for K ToggleK
POLES
SPST
SPDT
DPDT
SP3T
PC TERMINALS
PP Straight
BB Straight with Bracket
B1B1 Straight w/Inline Bracket (SP only)
HH Right Angle with Bracket
VV Vertical with Bracket
V1V1V1 Vertical w/Inline Bracket (SP only)
WW Straight Long
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
.248" Long Bat Toggle
Vertical PC Terminals
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
1
2
5-03
Washable Subminiature Toggles   Series A
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Toggle Position
(    )  =  Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Up Center Down Up Center Down
Pole Model
SP A11 OFF NONE ON OPEN OPEN 3-1
A12 ON NONE ON
A13 ON OFF ON
A15 ON NONE (ON)
SP A1R (ON) NONE ON 2-3 OPEN 2-1
A18 (ON) OFF (ON)
A19 ON OFF (ON)
A1SA1S (ON) OFF ON
A22 ON NONE ON
A23 ON OFF ON
A25 ON NONE (ON)
DP A2R (ON) NONE ON 2-3  5-6 OPEN 2-1  5-4
A28 (ON) OFF (ON)
A29 ON OFF (ON)
A2S (ON) OFF ON
For 3 Throw (3-On)
Connected Terminals & Schematics                                       External Connection
Pole Model Up Center Down
A24 ON ON ON
SP A26 (ON) ON (ON)
A27 ON ON (ON)
2-3  5-6 2-1  5-42-3  5-4
Note: Terminal numbers are not
actually on the switch.
The SP3T model utilizes a
double pole base.
External
connections
must be made
during field
installation.
TOGGLES
KEE
AA
HH
J2J2.394"
Bat
.394"
Flatted
.248"
Flatted
Snap Top
for Paddles
Antistatic
.248" Bat
Standard Material & Finish: Brass with Bright Nickel    Material & Finish for J2: Matte finish black glass fiber reinforced polyamide
1 (out) 4 (out) 6 (out)
2 (in)
3
5
External Connection
1 (out) 4 (out) 6 (out)
2 (in)
3
5